minimum, billed at 

15 min increments 

thereafter) 

2. Invoices will be reviewed for approval by the County, Alameda County Sheriff’s 

Office.  

3. Total payment under the terms of this Agreement will not exceed the total pool amount 

of Five Million One Hundred Sixty Thousand dollars ($5,160,000).  This cost includes 

all taxes and all other charges.  Contractor understands and acknowledges that this 

Agreement is one of a pool of contracts.  Contractor understands and acknowledges that 

it is one of a number of contractors receiving payment for the same or similar services.